ASX Release | 24 July 2020

QuickFee to present at the SNN Network Virtual Investor Conference on 3 August 2020

QuickFee Limited (ASX:QFE) ("QuickFee") is pleased to announce it will be presenting at the SNN Network Virtual Investor Conference on Monday, 3 August 2020 at 3:00 pm EDT. Chief Executive Officer Bruce Coombes will be hosting the presentation and answering questions from investors.

To access the live presentation, please use the following information:

SNN Network Virtual Investor Conference 2020

- Date: Monday, 3 August 2020
- Time: 3:00 pm Eastern Time (Tuesday, 4 August 2020 at 5:00 am AEST)
- Webcast: https://www.webcaster4.com/Webcast/Page/2059/35941

1:1 meetings can also be scheduled with QuickFee via private, secure video conference through the conference event platform at: <u>https://conference.snn.network/signup</u>

A recording of the company presentation will be made available directly on the conference event platform after the event.

Mr Coombes will also be participating as a panellist for the session on "ASX-Listed Companies with Operations in the United States". To access the live panel discussion, please use the following information:

- Date: Monday, 3 August 2020
- Time: 4:30 pm Eastern Time (Tuesday, 4 August 2020 at 6:30 am AEST)
- Webcast: https://www.webcaster4.com/Webcast/Page/2059/35984

This announcement has been authorised for release by the directors.

- END -

For further information please contact:

- Corporate: **Bruce Coombes, CEO** p:+61 418 286 842 or +1 310 584 1173 e:bruce@quickfee.com
- Investors: Eric Kuret, Market Eye p:+61395918904 e:eric.kuret@marketeye.com.au

About QuickFee Limited

QuickFee Australia was founded in 2009 and developed a unique payment gateway for Australian accounting and law firms allowing them to accept monthly payment plans where clients of professional services firms obtain finance online from QuickFee to facilitate payments to the firm in full.

Following the success of QuickFee Australia, QuickFee was established in the US in 2016 as a separate operating entity to pursue opportunities in the much larger market in the USA where no direct competitor exists.

In July 2019, QuickFee Australia and QuickFee US became wholly owned by QuickFee Limited and completed an IPO on the ASX.

About SNN.Network

SNN.Network is your multimedia financial news platform for discovery, transparency and due diligence. This is your one-stop hub to find new investment ideas, check in on watchlist, gather the most up-to-date information on the small-, micro-, nano-cap market with the goal to help you towards achieving your wealth generation goals. Follow the companies YOU want to know more about; read and watch content from YOUR favourite finance and investing influencers; create YOUR own watchlist and screen for ideas YOU'RE interested in; find out about investor conferences YOU want to attend – all on SNN.Network.